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Product manual

Manuel du produit

Gebrauchsanweisung

Manual del producto
Manuale del prodotto

. A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
Cet appareil, TSI GRS

ses cordons,

et batterie
se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

EN: Qur product will be delivered to you in 3 packages. The
delivery times of these 3 packages may differ, please be
patient and thank you for your understanding.

FR: Note: Notre produit vous sera livré en 3 colis.Les délais
de livraison de ces 3 colis peuvent différer, soyez patient
et merci de votre conpréhension.

DE: | hr Produkt wird lhnen in 3 Paketen geliefert.Die

Li eferzeiten di eser 3 Pakete konnen vonei nander abwei chen,
bitte haben Sie etwas Geduld und vielen Dank fur |hr

Ver st &ndni s.

IT: Il nostro prodotto verra consegnato in 3 pacchi.l tenpi di
consegna di questi 3 pacchi possono differire, si prega di
pazienza e vi ringraziano per |a vostra conprensione.

ES: Nuestro producto se entrega en 3 paquetes.El tienpo de
entrega de estos 3 paquetes es diferente.Por favor, sea
paci ente. Gracias por su conprensién.
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EN：Our product will be delivered to you in 3 packages.The

delivery times of these 3 packages may differ, please be

patient and thank you for your understanding.

FR：Note: Notre produit vous sera livré en 3 colis.Les délais

de livraison de ces 3 colis peuvent différer, soyez patient

et merci de votre compréhension.

DE：Ihr Produkt wird Ihnen in 3 Paketen geliefert.Die

Lieferzeiten dieser 3 Pakete können voneinander abweichen,

bitte haben Sie etwas Geduld und vielen Dank für Ihr

Verständnis.

IT：Il nostro prodotto verrà consegnato in 3 pacchi.I tempi di

consegna di questi 3 pacchi possono differire, si prega di

pazienza e vi ringraziamo per la vostra comprensione.

ES：Nuestro producto se entrega en 3 paquetes.El tiempo de

entrega de estos 3 paquetes es diferente.Por favor, sea

paciente. Gracias por su comprensión.
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[DE]

Achtung: Lesen Sie die Anleitung vor dem Zusammenbau bitte vollstandig durch. Uberpriifen Sie, ob Sie alle
auf den Seiten aufgefuhrten Komponenten und Werkzeuge haben.

Achtung: Uberpriifen Sie regelmaRig alle Beschlage und Befestigungen, um sicherzustellen, dass sie sicher
sind und um Unfalle zu vermeiden.

Achtung: Stellen Sie Mdbel nicht in die Nahe von Feuerquellen oder heillen Gegenstanden, um Brandgefahr
zu vermeiden.

Achtung: Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, auf die Mobel zu klettern, da dies zum Umkippen und zu schweren
Verletzungen fuhren kann. Bauen Sie die Mobel aul3erhalb der Reichweite von Kindern zusammen.
Achtung: Quetsch- oder Einklemmgefahr. Achten Sie darauf, dass sich wahrend des Betriebs keine Hande in
der Nahe des Mechanismus befinden. Der Sessel hat lange Kabel. Achten Sie darauf, dass sich niemand
darin verfangt oder dartber stolpert.

Achtung: Bewegen Sie den Sessel nicht, wahrend jemand darin sitzt. Stellen Sie vor dem Bewegen des
Sessels sicher, dass alle Stromkreise von der Stromquelle getrennt sind.

Achtung: Legen Sie keine Gegenstande unter oder um den Sessel herum. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der
Bereich frei von Hindernissen ist.

Achtung: Zu den elektrischen Komponenten gehoren der externe Transformator und die Handsteuerung
usw. Halten Sie diese Bereiche stets frei von Feuchtigkeit. Halten Sie alle elektrischen Komponenten stets
frei von Feuchtigkeit, um Stromschlage und/oder elektrische Gefahren zu vermeiden.

Achtung: Dieses Produkt ist mit einer Kippschutzvorrichtung ausgestattet. Bitte installieren Sie diese

Vorrichtung unbedingt, um unndtige Verletzungen durch Umkippen zu vermeiden.
-2



[EN]

Warning: Please read instructions fully before starting assembly.Check you have all the components and
tools listed on pages.

Warning: Regularly check all fittings and fastenings to ensure they are secure and to prevent accidents
Warning: Do not place furniture close to fire sources or high-temperature objects to avoid the risk of fire.
Warning: Do not allow children to climb on the furniture as this may result in tipping and serious personal
injury.Assemble the furniture away from the reach of children.

Warning:Risk of pinching or crushing.Please take care that no hands are near the mechanism during operation
The armchair has long cables. Please ensure nobody gets caught up in them or trips over them.

Warning: Do not move the armchair while someone is sitting in it. Before moving the chair, make sure all
circuits are disconnected from the power source.

Warning: Do not place objects under or around chair. Make sure area is clear of obstructions.

Warning: The electrical components include the external transformer and hand control, etc. Keep these areas
free from moisture at all times. Keep all electrical components free from moisture at all times to prevent shock
and/or electrical hazard.

Warning: This product is equipped with an anti-tilt device. Please be sure to install this device to prevent
unnecessary injuries caused by tipping
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Avertissement : Veuillez lire entierement les instructions avant de commencer I'assemblage. Vérifiez que
vous disposez de tous les composants et outils répertoriés sur les pages.

Avertissement : Vérifiez régulierement tous les accessoires et fixations pour vous assurer qu'ils sont bien
fixés et pour éviter les accidents

Avertissement : Ne placez pas les meubles a proximité de sources de feu ou d'objets a haute température
pour éviter tout risque d'incendie.

Avertissement : Ne laissez pas les enfants grimper sur les meubles car cela pourrait entrainer un
basculement et des blessures graves. Assemblez les meubles hors de portée des enfants.

Avertissement : Risque de pincement ou d'écrasement. Veillez a ce qu'aucune main ne soit a proximité du
meécanisme pendant le fonctionnement. Le fauteuil est doté de longs cables. Veuillez vous assurer que
personne ne se coince dedans ou ne trébuche dessus.

Avertissement : Ne déplacez pas le fauteuil lorsque quelqu'un y est assis. Avant de déplacer le fauteuil,
assurez-vous que tous les circuits sont débranchés de la source d'alimentation.

Avertissement : Ne placez pas d'objets sous ou autour du fauteuil. Assurez-vous que la zone est libre de
tout obstacle.

Avertissement : Les composants électriques comprennent le transformateur externe et la commande
manuelle, etc. Gardez ces zones exemptes d'humidité a tout moment. Gardez tous les composants
électriques a l'abri de I'numidité a tout moment pour éviter tout choc électrique et/ou tout risque électrique.
Avertissement : ce produit est équipé d'un dispositif anti-basculement. Veillez a installer ce dispositif

pour éviter les blessures inutiles causées par un basculement.



[IT]

Attenzione: leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di iniziare il montaggio. Verificare di avere tutti i
componenti e gli utensili elencati nelle pagine.

Attenzione: controllare regolarmente tutti i raccordi e gli elementi di fissaggio per assicurarsi che siano
sicuri e prevenire incidenti

Attenzione: non posizionare i mobili vicino a fonti di fuoco o oggetti ad alta temperatura per evitare il rischio
di incendio.

Attenzione: non consentire ai bambini di arrampicarsi sui mobili poiché cid potrebbe causare ribaltamenti e
gravi lesioni personali. Montare i mobili lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

Attenzione: rischio di pizzicamento o schiacciamento. Assicurarsi che nessuna mano si trovi vicino al
meccanismo durante il funzionamento. La poltrona ha cavi lunghi. Assicurarsi che nessuno vi rimanga
intrappolato o vi inciampi.

Attenzione: non spostare la poltrona mentre qualcuno € seduto. Prima di spostare la sedia, assicurarsi che
tutti i circuiti siano scollegati dalla fonte di alimentazione.

Attenzione: non posizionare oggetti sotto o intorno alla sedia. Assicurarsi che |'area sia libera da ostruzioni.
Attenzione: i componenti elettrici includono il trasformatore esterno e il controllo manuale, ecc. Mantenere
queste aree sempre libere dall'umidita. Mantenere tutti i componenti elettrici sempre al riparo dall'umidita per
prevenire scosse e/o pericoli elettrici.

Avvertenza: questo prodotto € dotato di un dispositivo antiribaltamento. Assicurarsi di installare questo
dispositivo per prevenire inutili lesioni causate dal ribaltamento.



[ES]

Advertencia: Lea las instrucciones completamente antes de comenzar el montaje. Compruebe que tiene
todos los componentes y herramientas que se enumeran en las paginas.

Advertencia: Compruebe periédicamente todos los accesorios y sujeciones para asegurarse de que estén
seguros y evitar accidentes.

Advertencia: No coloque los muebles cerca de fuentes de fuego u objetos a alta temperatura para evitar el
riesgo de incendio.

Advertencia: No permita que los ninos se suban a los muebles, ya que esto puede provocar que vuelquen y
lesiones personales graves. Monte los muebles fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Advertencia: Riesgo de aplastamiento o pellizcos. Tenga cuidado de que no haya manos cerca del
mecanismo durante el funcionamiento. El sillén tiene cables largos. Asegurese de que nadie quede atrapado
en ellos o tropiece con ellos.

Advertencia: No mueva el sillén mientras haya alguien sentado en él. Antes de mover el sillén, asegurese de
que todos los circuitos estén desconectados de la fuente de alimentacion.

Advertencia: No coloque objetos debajo o alrededor del sillon. Asegurese de que el area esté libre de
obstrucciones.

Advertencia: Los componentes eléctricos incluyen el transformador externo y el control manual, etc.
Mantenga estas areas libres de humedad en todo momento. Mantenga todos los componentes eléctricos
libres de humedad en todo momento para evitar descargas eléctricas o peligros eléctricos.

Advertencia: Este producto esta equipado con un dispositivo antivuelco. Asegurese de instalar este
dispositivo para evitar lesiones innecesarias causadas por vuelcos



Lift Chair Assembly Instruction

A+E+F+G
N625P338376 Instruction*l
N625P338378 B
N625P338377 C+D+H

Britain Instructions

2 (€

You will receive totally 3 boxes, please make sure you get N625P338376,
N625P338377, N625P338378 three cartons before assembly. Just feel
free to chat us if you have any problem, we will try our best to help you

solve the issue.

Find a small accessories box inside the iron frame. Take out

it. Assemble the spare parts to the chair.
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You will receive totally 3 boxes, please make sure you get N625P338376,

N625P338377, N625P338378 three cartons before assembly. Just feel

free to chat us if you have any problem, we will try our best to help you

solve the issue. 


Massage Lift Chair Assembly Instruction
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“ Left Armrest Right Armrest n

Insert chair back to the chair base, make sure the
slots on the back fully assembled to the bottom part.

Face to the recliner chair ,
C (Left Armrest),D (Right Armrest)

Insert two armrests to the chair base, make
sure the slots on the armrests fully
assembled to the bottom part
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Massage-Liftstuhl Montageanleitung

IMPORTANT!!!

breakage

Cables Crush
Hazard!

Before using the chair, please extend
the cable under and out behind the

chair, tidy up the connected wires to
avoid wrapping, causing pinching and

-11-
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Massage Lift Chair Assembly Instruction

STEP 4
NOTE

No.1 and No.2 wire connect with the backrest and chair base. )
No.3 wire connects with backrest and power cord(E). 1: Two same color wires connect. _ _
No.4 wire connects with backrest and remote control(F). 2: Plug power cord and power source into outlet, then you can use all function.
No.5 wire connect the motor and the wire from leftside armrest,

which use to connect the control panel.

No.6 wire connect the motor and power source (G).

Control panel

| MUST BE ASSEMBLED

| Power source (G ) |
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Massage Lift Chair Assembly Instruction

How to recline?
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Massage Lift Chair Assembly Instruction

How to use remote control?

ON/OFF: Press to activate vibration at 4 locations with 8 motors (default intensity: M -

. Mmedium level / vibration mode 1 / auto-off time: 15 minutes). Press again to deactivate
the motor vibration (cycle).

LEG: While the device is switched on, press the button to enter Vibration Mode M2.

THIGH:  This will deactivate the vibration of the other 3 areas (with 6 motors) and activate only
the 2 motors at the specified location.

LUMBAR: Pressing the button again deactivates the vibration of the 2 motors at the specified
location (cycle).

o INT:Vibration intensity levels of the motor (L - Low /M - Medium/ H - High)
MODE: 3 vibration modes (M1/M2/M3): In the switched-on state, mode M1 is active by
default. Press to switch to mode M2, press again to switch to mode M3 (cycle)
HEAT: Pressto activate the heating function

o o
ON/OFF ( BACK )
o o o

LEG LUMBAR

o

TEMP: 3 heating intensity levels (H1 - Low / H2 - Medium / H3 - High)

TIME: Automatic shut-off time settings (15 min./30 min./60 min.). 15 min. is set by
default. Press to cycle through the time options

-14-
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ON/OFF: Press to activate vibration at 4 locations with 8 motors (default intensity: M -

medium level / vibration mode 1 / auto-off time: 15 minutes). Press again to deactivate

the motor vibration (cycle).
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While the device is switched on, press the button to enter Vibration Mode M2.

This will deactivate the vibration of the other 3 areas (with 6 motors) and activate only 

the 2 motors at the specified location.

Pressing the button again deactivates the vibration of the 2 motors at the specified 

location (cycle).
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INT:Vibration intensity levels of the motor (L - Low / M - Medium / H - High)
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MODE: 3 vibration modes (M1/M2/M3): In the switched-on state, mode M1 is active by

default. Press to switch to mode M2, press again to switch to mode M3 (cycle)
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HEAT: Press to activate the heating function
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TEMP: 3 heating intensity levels (H1 - Low / H2 - Medium / H3 - High)
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TIME: Automatic shut-off time settings (15 min./30 min./60 min.). 15 min. is set by

default. Press to cycle through the time options


Massage—-Liftstuhl Montageanleitung

N625P338376 nl :;E;':; .l ﬁ C €
Deutschland Anweisung

N625P338377 B
N625P338378 C+D+H

Sie erhalten insgesamt 3 Kartons. Bitte stellen Sie vor der Montage sicher,
dass Sie die drei Kartons mit den Nummern N625P338376, N625P338377
und N625P338378 erhalten haben. Zégern Sie nicht, uns zu kontaktieren,
falls Sie Fragen haben — wir helfen Ihnen gerne weiter.

Finden Sie eine kleine Zubehorbox im Eisenrahmen. Nehmen Sie sie heraus.
Montieren Sie die Ersatzteile am Stuhl.
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Sie erhalten insgesamt 3 Kartons. Bitte stellen Sie vor der Montage sicher,

dass Sie die drei Kartons mit den Nummern N625P338376, N625P338377

und N625P338378 erhalten haben. Zögern Sie nicht, uns zu kontaktieren,

falls Sie Fragen haben – wir helfen Ihnen gerne weiter.


Massage-Liftstuhl Montageanleitung

N625P338376

N625P338377

N625P338378

[H]

NN
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]I

Linke Armlehne Rechte Armlehne

Gesicht zum Liegestuhl
C ( Linke Armlehne), D ( Rechte Armlehne )

Setzen Sie zwel Armlehnen in die Stuhlbasis
ein und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schlitze an
den Armlehnen vollstandig mit dem unteren
Teil montiert sind.

Setzen Sie die R i1 ckenlehne in die Stuhlbasis ein und stellen
Sie sicher, dass die Schlitze an der R 11 ckenlehne vollstandig
mit dem unteren Teil montiert sind.

-17-
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Massage-Liftstuhl Montageanleitung

WICHTIG!!!

Quetschgefa
hr fir Kabel!

Bevor Sie den Stuhl benutzen, ziehen Sie bitte das
Kabel unter und hinter dem Stuhl heraus, und ordnen
Sie die angeschlossenen Drahte, um ein Wickeln zu
vermeiden, das zu Quetschungen und Bruch f i hren
kann.

-10-
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Massage-Liftstuhl Montageanleitung

Nr. 1 und Nr. 2 verbinden sich mit der Riickenlehne und der Stuhlbasis. HINWEIS

Nr. 3 verbindet sich mit der Rickenlehne und dem Netzkabel (E). 1: Zwei gleichfarbige Dréhte verbinden sich.

Nr. 4 verbindet sich mit der Riickenlehne und der Fernbedienung (F). 2: Stecken Sie das Netzkabel und die Stromquelle in die Steckdose, dann k&nnen
Nr. 5 verbindet den Motor und das Kabel von der linken Armlehne, das zur Sie alle Funktionen nutzen.

Verbindung mit dem Bedienfeld verwendet wird.
Nr. 6 verbindet den Motor und die Stromquelle (G).

Ruckenlehne

Bedienfeld

B/

Fernbedienung (F) |

| Von der Stromquelle|

| MUSS MONTIERT WERDEN

Stromquelle (G ) |

-20-
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Massage-Liftstuhl Montageanleitung

Wie man die Fernbedienung benutzt?

o] O
ON/OFF BACK

ON/OFF: Zum Einschalten der Vibration an 4 Stellen mit 8 Motoren (Standardvibrationstéarke M -
mittlere Stufe / Vibrationsmodus 1 / automatische Abschaltzeit 15 Min) drticken. Erneutes Driicken

1

A,

onN
Ow

(@) o0Oo
|

NT
L

° schaltet die Motorvibration aus (Zyklus).

LEG: Im eingeschalteten Zustand gelangt man durch Driicken in den Vibrationsmodus M 2:

THIGH: Dabel wird die Vibration der anderen 3 Stellen mit 6 Motoren abgeschaltet, und es wird
) ausschliefdlich die Vibration der 2 Motoren an der festgelegten Stelle aktiviert. Erneutes

LUMBAR: Driicken deaktiviert die Vibration der 2 Motoren an der festgelegten Stelle (Zyklus).

INT:Vibrationsstarken des Vibrationsmotors (L - schwache Stufe/ M - mittlere Stufe/ H - starke Stufe)

MODE: 3 Vibrationsmodi (M1/M2/M3): Im eingeschalteten Zustand ist standardmaliig Modus M1 aktiv.
Durch Dricken wird zu Modus M2 gewechselt, durch erneutes Driicken zu Modus M3 (im Kreis)

HEAT: Zum Einschalten der Heizfunktion driicken.

TEMP: 3 Stufen der Heizstarke (H1 schwache Stufe / H2 mittlere Stufe / H3 starke Stufe)

TIME: Stufen der automatischen Abschaltzeit (15 Min./30 Min./60 Min.). Standardmal3ig ist 15 Min.
eingestellt. Durch Dricken wird zyklisch durch die Zeiten gewechselt.
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LEG:
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ON/OFF: Zum Einschalten der Vibration an 4 Stellen mit 8 Motoren (Standardvibrationstärke M -

mittlere Stufe / Vibrationsmodus 1 / automatische Abschaltzeit 15 Min) drücken. Erneutes Drücken

schaltet die Motorvibration aus (Zyklus).
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THIGH:
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LUMBAR:
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Im eingeschalteten Zustand gelangt man durch Drücken in den Vibrationsmodus M2:

Dabei wird die Vibration der anderen 3 Stellen mit 6 Motoren abgeschaltet, und es wird

ausschließlich die Vibration der 2 Motoren an der festgelegten Stelle aktiviert. Erneutes

Drücken deaktiviert die Vibration der 2 Motoren an der festgelegten Stelle (Zyklus).
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INT:Vibrationsstärken des Vibrationsmotors (L - schwache Stufe / M - mittlere Stufe / H - starke Stufe)
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MODE: 3 Vibrationsmodi (M1/M2/M3): Im eingeschalteten Zustand ist standardmäßig Modus M1 aktiv.

Durch Drücken wird zu Modus M2 gewechselt, durch erneutes Drücken zu Modus M3 (im Kreis)

Administrator
文本框
HEAT: Zum Einschalten der Heizfunktion drücken.
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TEMP: 3 Stufen der Heizstärke (H1 schwache Stufe / H2 mittlere Stufe / H3 starke Stufe)
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TIME: Stufen der automatischen Abschaltzeit (15 Min./30 Min./60 Min.). Standardmäßig ist 15 Min.

eingestellt. Durch Drücken wird zyklisch durch die Zeiten gewechselt.


Massage-Liftstuhl Montageanleitung

Wie man sich zurucklehnt?

l Driicken Sie auf Bedienfeld
(9 )
DRUCKEN S| E 3
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Istruzioni per I'assemblaggio della sedia sollevabile con massaggio

A+E+F+G
N625P338376 )
[struzione
N625P338377 B
N625P338378 C+D+H

Italia Istruzioni E—

Riceverai un totale di 3 scatole. Assicurati di aver ricevuto i tre cartoni con i numeri
N625P338376, N625P338377 e N625P338378 prima dell'assemblaggio. Se hai
gualsiasi problema, non esitare a contattarci: faremo del nostro meglio per aiutarti
a risolverlo.

d

Trova una piccola scatola di accessori all'interno del telaio di ferro.

Estraila. Monta i pezzi di ricambio sulla sedia.
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Riceverai un totale di 3 scatole. Assicurati di aver ricevuto i tre cartoni con i numeri

N625P338376, N625P338377 e N625P338378 prima dell'assemblaggio. Se hai

qualsiasi problema, non esitare a contattarci: faremo del nostro meglio per aiutarti

a risolverlo. 


[struzioni per I'assemblaggio della sedia sollevabile con massaggio

N625P338376

N625P338377

N625P338378

&
I 5y
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Bracciolo sinistro

* Bracciolo destro

Faccia alla poltrona reclinabile

C (Bracciolo sinistro),D Bracciolo destro)

Inserisci due braccioli nella base della sedia,
assicurandoti che le fessure sui braccioli siano

completamente assemblate alla parte inferiore.

Inserisci lo schienale nella base della sedia, assicurandoti
che le fessure sullo schienale siano completamente
assemblate alla parte inferiore.
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[struzioni per I'assemblaggio della sedia sollevabile con massaggio

IMPORTANTE!!!

Rischio di
schiacciame
nto dei cavi!

Prima di utilizzare la sedia, estendi il cavo sotto e dietro la sedia,
e sistema i cavi collegati per evitare che si attorciglino,
causando schiacciamenti e rotture.
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[struzioni per I'assemblaggio della sedia sollevabile con massaggio

Ilfilo n. 1 eil filo n. 2 si collegano allo schienale e alla base della sedia. NOTA

Il filo n. 3 si collega allo schienale e al cavo di alimentazione (E). 1: Due cavi dello stesso colore si collegano.
Il filo n. 4 si collega allo schienale e al telecomando (F). 2: Collega il cavo di alimentazione e la fonte
Il filo n. 5 collega il motore e il filo dalla bracciolo sinistro, di alimentazione alla presa, quindi puoi utilizzare tutte le funzioni.

che viene utilizzato per collegare il pannello di controllo.
Il filo n. 6 collega il motore e la fonte di alimentazione (G).

| Pannello di controllo

Telecomando (F) |

|Fonte di alimentazionel

| DEVE ESSERE ASSEMBLATO

Fonte di alimentazione (G )|
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[struzioni per 'assemblaggio della sedia sollevabile con massaggio

Come reclinarsi?

[Premere Pannello di controlio|
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[struzioni per I'assemblaggio della sedia sollevabile con massaggio

Come usare il telecomando?

ON/OFF: Premere per attivare la vibrazione in 4 aree con 8 motori (intensita predefinita: M

O O
ON/OFF BACK

- livello medio / modalita vibrazione 1 / spegnimento automatico: 15 minuti). Premere
° nuovamente per disattivare la vibrazione dei motori (ciclo).

LEG: Nello stato acceso, premendo il pulsante si entra nella modalita di vibrazione M2.

THIGH: In questo modo la vibrazione delle altre 3 aree (con 6 motori) viene disattivata e
viene attivata solo la vibrazione dei 2 motori nella posizione specificata.
LUMBAR: Premendo nuovamente il pulsante si disattiva la vibrazione dei 2 motori nella posizione
specificata (ciclo).
INT: Livelli di intensita di vibrazione del motore (L - Basso/ M - Medio/ H - Alto)
MODE: 3 modalita di vibrazione (M1/M2/M3): A dispositivo acceso, la modalita M1 é attiva per
impostazione predefinita. Premere per passare alla modalita M2, premere nuovamente per passare

alla modalita M3 (ciclo)
HEAT: Premere per attivare lafunzione di riscaldamento

o

TEMP: 3livelli di intensita del calore (H1 - Basso / H2 - Medio / H3 - Alto)

TIME: Impostazioni del tempo di spegnimento automatico (15 min./30 min./60 min.). Per
impostazione predefinita € 15 min. Premere per scorrere ciclicamente le opzioni di tempo.
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LEG:Nello stato acceso, premendo il pulsante si entra nella modalità di vibrazione M2.
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文本框
THIGH:In questo modo la vibrazione delle altre 3 aree (con 6 motori) viene disattivata e

viene attivata solo la vibrazione dei 2 motori nella posizione specificata.
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文本框
LUMBAR:Premendo nuovamente il pulsante si disattiva la vibrazione dei 2 motori nella posizione

specificata (ciclo).

Administrator
文本框
INT: Livelli di intensità di vibrazione del motore (L - Basso / M - Medio / H - Alto)
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文本框
MODE:  3 modalità di vibrazione (M1/M2/M3): A dispositivo acceso, la modalità M1 è attiva per

impostazione predefinita. Premere per passare alla modalità M2, premere nuovamente per passare

alla modalità M3 (ciclo)
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文本框
HEAT: Premere per attivare la funzione di riscaldamento
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TEMP: 3 livelli di intensità del calore (H1 - Basso / H2 - Medio / H3 - Alto)
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文本框
TIME: Impostazioni del tempo di spegnimento automatico (15 min./30 min./60 min.). Per 

impostazione predefinita è 15 min. Premere per scorrere ciclicamente le opzioni di tempo.
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文本框
ON/OFF: Premere per attivare la vibrazione in 4 aree con 8 motori (intensità predefinita: M 

- livello medio / modalità vibrazione 1 / spegnimento automatico: 15 minuti). Premere 

nuovamente per disattivare la vibrazione dei motori (ciclo).
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文本框
THIGH:In questo modo la vibrazione delle altre 3 aree (con 6 motori) viene disattivata e

viene attivata solo la vibrazione dei 2 motori nella posizione specificata.


Instructions d'assemblage de la chaise liftante avec massage

A+E+F+G
N625P338376 .
Instruction _
NG25P338377 B France Instructions L
N625P338378 C+D+H

Vous recevrez un total de 3 cartons. Avant I'assemblage, assurez-vous d'avoir bien
recu les trois cartons portant les références N625P338376, N625P338377 et

N625P338378. N'hésitez pas & nous contacter si vous avez la moindre question,
nous ferons de notre mieux pour vous aider.

d

Trouvez une petite boite d'accessoires a l'intérieur du cadre en fer.
Sortez-la. Assemblez les piéces de rechange sur la chaise.
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A+E+F+G
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B
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C+D+H

Administrator
文本框
Vous recevrez un total de 3 cartons. Avant l'assemblage, assurez-vous d'avoir bien

reçu les trois cartons portant les références N625P338376, N625P338377 et

N625P338378. N'hésitez pas à nous contacter si vous avez la moindre question,

nous ferons de notre mieux pour vous aider. 


Instructions d’assemblage de la chaise liftante avec massage

IMPORTANT !l

Risque
d'écrasement
des cables !

Avant d'utiliser la chaise, veuillez étendre le cable sous et
derriere la chaise, et ranger les fils connectés pour éviter qu'ils

ne s'enroulent, ce qui pourrait causer des pincements et des
ruptures.
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Instructions d’assemblage de la chaise liftante avec massage

N625P338376

N625P338377

5
[

N625P338378

NN
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Accoudoir gauche Accoudoir droit

Face au fauteuil inclinable
C ( Accoudoir gauche )’D ( Accoudoir droit )

Insérez deux accoudoirs a la base de la chaise,
en vous assurant que les fentes des accoudoirs
sont complétement assemblées a la partie
inférieure..

Insérez le dossier dans la base de la chaise, en vous
assurant que les fentes a l'arriére sont completement
assemblées a la partie inférieure..
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Instructions d’assemblage de la chaise liftante avec massage

Comment s'incliner ?
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Instructions d’assemblage de la chaise liftante avec massage

Le fil n° 1 et le fil n° 2 se connectent au dossier et a la base de la chaise.
Le fil n® 3 se connecte au dossier et au cordon d'alimentation (E).

Le fil n° 4 se connecte au dossier et a la télécommande (F).

Le fil n° 5 connecte le moteur et le fil du repose-bras gauche,

qui est utilisé pour connecter le panneau de contréle.

Le fil n® 6 connecte le moteur et la source d'alimentation (G).

REMARQUE

1: Deux fils de méme couleur se connectent.

2: Branchez le cordon d'alimentation et la source
d'alimentation dans la prise, puis vous pouvez
utiliser toutes les fonctions.

Dossier Coussin

N
N
N
.
N
\
\
\
\
'
‘'

v
l
i
f

Télécommande (F )|

Depuis la source
d'alimentation

| DOIT ETRE ASSEMBLE

Source d’alimentation (G) |
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Instructions d’assemblage de la chaise liftante avec massage

Comment utiliser la télécommande ?

ON/OFF: Appuyez pour activer les vibrations dans 4 zones avec 8 moteurs (intensité par
. défaut : M - niveau moyen / mode de vibration 1 / arrét automatique : 15 minutes).

Appuyez a nouveau pour désactiver les vibrations des moteurs (cycle).

LEG: Lorsque l'appareil est allumé, appuyer sur le bouton pour activer le mode de vibration M2.
THIGH: De cette facon, les vibrations des 3 autres zones (avec 6 moteurs) sont désactivées,

et seules les vibrations des 2 moteurs a I'emplacement spécifié sont activées.
LUMBAR:EN appuyant a nouveau sur le bouton, la vibration des 2 moteurs a l'emplacement spécifié est

désactivée (cycle). )
o INT: Niveaux d'intensité de vibration du moteur (L - Faible/ M - Moyen/ H - Elevé)

MODE: 3 modes de vibration (M1/M2/M3) : Lorsque I'appareil est allumé, le mode M1 est actif par
défaut. Appuyez pour passer au mode M2, puis a houveau pour passer au mode M3 (cycle).

- HEAT: Appuyez pour activer lafonction de chauffage

TEMP: 3 niveaux d'intensité de chaleur (H1 - Faible/ H2 - Moyen / H3 - Elevé)

TIME: Paramétres d'arrét automatique (15 min./30 min./60 min.). La valeur par défaut est 15 min.
Appuyez pour parcourir les options de durée (cycle).
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LEG:Lorsque l'appareil est allumé, appuyer sur le bouton pour activer le mode de vibration M2.
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ON/OFF: Appuyez pour activer les vibrations dans 4 zones avec 8 moteurs (intensité par

défaut : M - niveau moyen / mode de vibration 1 / arrêt automatique : 15 minutes).

Appuyez à nouveau pour désactiver les vibrations des moteurs (cycle).
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LUMBAR:En appuyant à nouveau sur le bouton, la vibration des 2 moteurs à l'emplacement spécifié est

désactivée (cycle).

Administrator
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THIGH:De cette façon, les vibrations des 3 autres zones (avec 6 moteurs) sont désactivées,

et seules les vibrations des 2 moteurs à l'emplacement spécifié sont activées.
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INT: Niveaux d'intensité de vibration du moteur (L - Faible / M - Moyen / H - Élevé)
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文本框
MODE: 3 modes de vibration (M1/M2/M3) : Lorsque l'appareil est allumé, le mode M1 est actif par

défaut. Appuyez pour passer au mode M2, puis à nouveau pour passer au mode M3 (cycle).
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HEAT: Appuyez pour activer la fonction de chauffage

Administrator
文本框
TEMP: 3 niveaux d'intensité de chaleur (H1 - Faible / H2 - Moyen / H3 - Élevé)
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文本框
TIME: Paramètres d'arrêt automatique (15 min./30 min./60 min.). La valeur par défaut est 15 min.

Appuyez pour parcourir les options de durée (cycle).


Instrucciones de ensamblaje de la silla elevadora de masaje

A+E+F+G
N625P338376 Tnst . ~ .
nstrucci 6 n Espaina Instrucciones
N625P338377 B
N625P338378 C+D+H

Recibira un total de 3 cajas. Por favor, asegurese de haber recibido los tres cartones
con las referencias N625P338376, N625P338377 y N625P338378 antes del montaje.
No dude en contactarnos si tiene algun problema, haremos todo lo posible para
ayudarle.

d

Encuentra una pequefa caja de accesorios dentro del marco de
hierro. Saquela. Ensambla las piezas de repuesto en la silla.
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Recibirá un total de 3 cajas. Por favor, asegúrese de haber recibido los tres cartones

con las referencias N625P338376, N625P338377 y N625P338378 antes del montaje.

No dude en contactarnos si tiene algún problema, haremos todo lo posible para

ayudarle. 


Instrucciones de ensamblaje de la silla elevadora de masaje

N625P338376

N625P338377

5
[

N625P338378

NN

-40-


Administrator
文本框
N625P338376

Administrator
文本框
N625P338377

Administrator
文本框
N625P338378

Administrator
矩形

Administrator
矩形

Administrator
线条

Administrator
线条

Administrator
线条

Administrator
线条

Administrator
线条

Administrator
矩形


In Apoyabrazos izquierdo Apoyabrazos derecho “

Inserta el respaldo en la base de la silla, asegurandote
de que las ranuras en el respaldo estén completamente
ensambladas con la parte inferior.

Cara al sillén reclinable

C ( Apoyabrazos izquierdo),D ( Apoyabrazos derecho )

Inserta dos reposabrazos en la base de la silla,
asegurandote de que las ranuras en los
reposabrazos estén completamente
ensambladas con la parte inferior.
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Instrucciones de ensamblaje de la silla elevadora de masaje

iIMPORTANTE!

iPeligro de
aplastamiento
de cables!

Antes de usar la silla, extiende el cable por debajo y detras de
la silla, y organiza los cables conectados para evitar enredos
que puedan causar pellizcos y roturas.
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Instrucciones de ensamblaje de la silla elevadora de masaje

4
El cable n.° 1 y el cable n.° 2 se conectan con el respaldo y la base de la silla.
El cable n.° 3 se conecta con el respaldo y el cable de alimentacion (E).

El cable n.° 4 se conecta con el respaldo y el control remoto (F).

El cable n.° 5 conecta el motor y el cable del reposabrazos izquierdo,
que se utiliza para conectar el panel de control.

El cable n.° 6 conecta el motor y la fuente de alimentacion (G).

Control remoto (F) |

| DEBE SER ENSAMBLADO

NOTA

1: Dos cables del mismo color se conectan.

2: Conecta el cable de alimentacion y la fuente de
energia a la toma, luego podras usar todas las
funciones.

Panel de contro

N/
“[Desde el apoyabrazos del
lado izquierdo

Fuente de alimentaci 6 n (G) |
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Instrucciones de ensamblaje de la silla elevadora de masaje

¢,Como reclinarse?

[ Presione el panel de control |

QU@
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Instrucciones de ensamblaje de la silla elevadora de masaje

¢, Coémo usar el control remoto?

ON/OFF:Pulse para activar la vibracion en 4 zonas con 8 motores (intensidad

O O
ON/OFF BACK . . . . .z 2
predeterminada: M - nivel medio / modo de vibracion 1 / apagado automatico: 15
o . - . ., .
minutos). Pulse nuevamente para desactivar la vibracion de los motores (ciclo).

M ‘ LEG: Cuando el dispositivo esta encendido, pulse el boton para activar el modo de vibracion M2.
THIGH: De esta manera, se desactiva la vibracion de las otras 3 zonas (con 6 motores) y

é S 8 g solo se activa la vibracion de los 2 motores en la ubicacion especificada.

. @ LUMBAR: Al pulsar nuevamente el boton, se desactiva la vibracion de los 2 motores en la ubicacion

especificada (ciclo).

o INT: Niveles de intensidad de vibracién del motor (L - Bgjo/ M - Medio/ H - Alto)
MODE: 3 modos de vibracion (M1/M2/M3): Cuando el dispositivo esta encendido, el modo M1 esta
activo por defecto. Pulse para cambiar al modo M2, pulse nuevamente para cambiar al modo M3
(ciclo).

o HEAT:Pulse para activar la funcion de calentamiento

HEAT

TEMP: 3 nivelesde intensidad de calor (H1 - Bgjo/ H2 - Medio / H3 - Alto)

TIME: Configuracion de apagado automatico (15 min./30 min./60 min.). El valor predeterminado es
15 min. Pulse para recorrer las opciones de duracion (ciclo).
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LEG:Cuando el dispositivo está encendido, pulse el botón para activar el modo de vibración M2.
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文本框
ON/OFF:Pulse para activar la vibración en 4 zonas con 8 motores (intensidad

predeterminada: M - nivel medio / modo de vibración 1 / apagado automático: 15

minutos). Pulse nuevamente para desactivar la vibración de los motores (ciclo).
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LUMBAR: Al pulsar nuevamente el botón, se desactiva la vibración de los 2 motores en la ubicación

especificada (ciclo).

Administrator
文本框
THIGH:De esta manera, se desactiva la vibración de las otras 3 zonas (con 6 motores) y

solo se activa la vibración de los 2 motores en la ubicación especificada.
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INT: Niveles de intensidad de vibración del motor (L - Bajo / M - Medio / H - Alto)
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文本框
MODE: 3 modos de vibración (M1/M2/M3): Cuando el dispositivo está encendido, el modo M1 está

activo por defecto. Pulse para cambiar al modo M2, pulse nuevamente para cambiar al modo M3

(ciclo).
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HEAT:Pulse para activar la función de calentamiento
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TEMP: 3 niveles de intensidad de calor (H1 - Bajo / H2 - Medio / H3 - Alto)
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文本框
TIME: Configuración de apagado automático (15 min./30 min./60 min.). El valor predeterminado es

15 min. Pulse para recorrer las opciones de duración (ciclo).
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BUREAU
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Applicant;

TEST REPORT

LAB NO. : (6620)296-1074
DATE : October 29, 2020
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XIAMEN INNOV ELECTRONICS TECH CO., LTD.
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Date of Submission: 2020-10-22
2020-10-22 to 2020-10-29
Sample Presentation

XIB-ESH-Q20101901-A0

Test Period:
Sample Mode:
BV EE Ref. No.:

Sample Description:

Sample(s) received is(are) stated to be:
Switching Power Supply

Manufacturer: / Buyer: /
Style No(s): IVP0750-0350WG PO No.: /
Country of Origin: | / Country of Destination: Oversea Country
Test Model: / Tested Additional Model(s): | /

SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS

—

TEST REQUESTED

CONCLUSION

Compliance Test - European Parliament and Council Directive 2011/65/E
Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equip
Amendments (EU) 2015/863

PASS

REMARK

If there are questions or concerns on this report, please contact the following persons:

General enquiry and invoicing

Technical enquiry

PREPARED BY :

Amanda

(021) 24166888*6832/6850

Speed.yu @bureauveritas.com/
Mr. Gorden Yu/ Ken He
(021) 24166888*6852/6859

Gorden.yu @bureauveritas.com/ Kenny.he@bureauveritas.com

BUREAU VERITAS
CONSUMER PRODUCTS SERVICES DIVISION (SHANGHALI)

Laboratory Test Location:
No.368,Guangzhong Road, Zhuangiao Town, Minhang, Shanghai
No0.168,Guanghua Road, Zhuangiao Town, Minhang, Shanghai

Ry

Bureau Veritas

Consumer Products Services Division (Shanghai)
No0.168, Guanghua Road , Zhuangiao Town,
Minhang, Shanghai, China.

Post Code: 201108

Tel: 86-21-24166888  Fax: 86-21-64890042
Email: bveps_sh_info@cn.bureauveritas.com
Http: www. bureauveritas.com/cps

Gorden Yu
Lab Manager

This report is governed by, and incorporates by reference, the Conditions of Testing as posted at the date of issuance of this report
at http://www.bureauveritas.com/cps and is intended for your exclusive use. Any copying or replication of this report to or for any
other person or entity, or use of our name or trademark, is permitted only with our prior written permission. This report sets forth
our findings solely with respect to the test samples identified herein. The results set forth in this report are not indicative or
representative of the quality or characteristics of the lot from which a test sample was taken or any similar or identical product
unless specifically and expressly noted. Our report includes all of the tests requested by you and the results thereof based upon the
information that you provided to us. You have 60 days from date of issuance of this report to notify us of any material error or
omission caused by our negligence; provided, however, that such notice shall be in writing and shall specifically address the issue
you wish to raise. A failure to raise such issue within the prescribed time shall constitute you unqualified acceptance of the
completeness of this report, the tests conducted and the correctness of the report contents.




Certificate of Conformity

No.: LP220T0135C01-02

The following products have been tested by us with the listed standards
and found in compliance with the council EMC directive 2014/30/EU. It is
demonstrative for the compliance with this EMC Directive.

* and z are variables, Refer to section 1.2 for details)

Tarde Name .

Test Standards : ENIEC 55014-1:2021
EN IEC 55014-2:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2: 2021

-EF Applicant : XIAMEN INVCY ELECTRONICS CO., LTD

o Address * 1F/3F-5F, BLDG 5 NO.943, Tonglong 2nd Rd,Torch Hi-tech
(N Industrial Zone({Xiang'an), Xiamen, China

i'? Product : Switching Power Supply

g Model No. . WPxooo-yyyyWe, IVPoooe-yyyyAz, IVPoooeyyy yBz (oo, yyyy

C€

Dongguan Lepont Testing Service Co., Ltd.
Tel:86-T69-83086888 Fax.B6-769-83006886

Room 102, Bullding 11, Mo.T, Houjle Sclence And Technology Avenue, Houjle, Dongguan,
Guangdong, China

The stalemenit is based on a single evaluation of one sample of above mentioned producs. | doss
miot imply an assesasment of the whols producton and doss not permit the use of e test lab's oo,

Verification of Compliance





